

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ETEA-2013(08)

CONTRACT TIME : 245 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ETEA-2013(08)

IMPROVEMENTS ALONG NORTH STREET IN THE CITY OF DOVER. WORK

INCLUDES SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, ADA

UPGRADES, PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UPGRADES, LIGHTING, DRAINAGE

IMPROVEMENTS, MILLING AND PAVING OF PROJECT LIMITS.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/14/17 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	891,308.88	97.5928%	100.0000%		
1	GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC., 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711	\$	913,294.00	100.0000%	102.4666%		
2	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331	\$	982,000.00	107.5229%	110.1750%		
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901	\$	1,211,166.65	132.6152%	135.8863%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	3000.00000	3000.00	1950.00000	1950.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	314.000 CY	35.00000	10990.00	30.00000	9420.00	71.75000	22529.50
0030 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	126.000 CY	25.00000	3150.00	20.00000	2520.00	49.00000	6174.00
0040 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0050 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	243.000 CY	40.00000	9720.00	70.00000	17010.00	64.00000	15552.00
0060 302008 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	112.000 CY	55.00000	6160.00	70.00000	7840.00	65.00000	7280.00
0070 401807 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	323.000 TON	125.00000	40375.00	105.00000	33915.00	131.00000	42313.00
0080 401821 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	12.000 TON	125.00000	1500.00	150.00000	1800.00	204.00000	2448.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 401822 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	73.000 TON	125.00000	9125.00	150.00000	10950.00	190.00000	13870.00
0100 401823 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASE COURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	172.000 TON	125.00000	21500.00	150.00000	25800.00	120.00000	20640.00
0110 402000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	41.000 TON	120.00000	4920.00	150.00000	6150.00	400.00000	16400.00
0120 406001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	7671.000 SYIN	2.00000	15342.00	1.00000	7671.00	1.75000	13424.25
0130 611509 BRICK MASONRY PLANTER	LUMP	2400.00000	2400.00	7500.00000	7500.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0140 612020 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS IV	22.000 LF	55.00000	1210.00	80.00000	1760.00	140.00000	3080.00
0150 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	172.000 LF	60.00000	10320.00	60.00000	10320.00	115.00000	19780.00
0160 614555 FIRE HYDRANTS	1.000 EACH	5000.00000	5000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0170 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	265.000 LF	60.00000	15900.00	32.00000	8480.00	26.00000	6890.00
0180 701012 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	126.000 LF	32.00000	4032.00	50.00000	6300.00	24.00000	3024.00
0190 701013 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-2	16.000 LF	30.00000	480.00	50.00000	800.00	35.00000	560.00
0200 701014 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6	2046.000 LF	35.00000	71610.00	25.00000	51150.00	16.60000	33963.60
0210 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	2229.000 SF	5.00000	11145.00	7.00000	15603.00	7.75000	17274.75
0220 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	5343.000 SF	6.00000	32058.00	9.00000	48087.00	7.75000	41408.25
0230 705006 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, VARIABLE DEPTH	7.000 SF	7.00000	49.00	100.00000	700.00	15.00000	105.00
0240 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	482.000 SF	30.00000	14460.00	32.00000	15424.00	28.50000	13737.00
0250 705504 BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK	4831.000 SF	15.00000	72465.00	20.00000	96620.00	19.00000	91789.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 705528	TEMPORARY CURB RAMP	10.000 EACH	1000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	5000.00	450.00000	4500.00
0270 708050	DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	2400.00000	2400.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0280 708051	DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"	3.000 EACH	2200.00000	6600.00	2400.00000	7200.00	3600.00000	10800.00
0290 708052	DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"	2.000 EACH	2400.00000	4800.00	4000.00000	8000.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0300 708060	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	1.000 EACH	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00	365.00000	365.00
0310 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	7.000 EACH	700.00000	4900.00	1000.00000	7000.00	1225.00000	8575.00
0320 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	5.000 EACH	800.00000	4000.00	1100.00000	5500.00	900.00000	4500.00
0330 710506	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3200.00	500.00000	2000.00	950.00000	3800.00
0340 716000	CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	1.000 EACH	1200.00000	1200.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1250.00000	1250.00
0350 727545	TEMPORARY FENCE AND BOARDWALK	197.000 LF	12.00000	2364.00	15.00000	2955.00	55.00000	10835.00
0360 737523	PLANTINGS	LUMP	425.00000	425.00	932.00000	932.00	907.59000	907.59
0370 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	135.000 EADY	68.00000	9180.00	60.00000	8100.00	80.00000	10800.00
0380 743057	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL	2144.000 HOUR	45.00000	96480.00	60.00000	128640.00	71.00000	152224.00
0390 743066	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	429.000 HOUR	60.00000	25740.00	60.00000	25740.00	72.00000	30888.00
0400 744506	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 7, PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE	2.000 EACH	1900.00000	3800.00	1900.00000	3800.00	2115.00000	4230.00
0410 744523	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, PRECAST CONCRETE	4.000 EACH	1330.00000	5320.00	1400.00000	5600.00	1560.00000	6240.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0420 744544 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	25.000	EACH	400.00000	10000.00	380.00000	9500.00	425.00000	10625.00
0430 745604 FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	1347.000	LF	12.00000	16164.00	13.85000	18655.95	15.50000	20878.50
0440 746516 SERVICE INSTALLATION	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	2800.00000	2800.00	3120.00000	3120.00
0450 746735 REMOVAL OF PEDESTAL POLE	6.000	EACH	200.00000	1200.00	44.00000	264.00	50.00000	300.00
0460 746850 POLE BASE, TYPE 4A	8.000	EACH	700.00000	5600.00	645.00000	5160.00	720.00000	5760.00
0470 746924 FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT	1271.000	LF	13.00000	16523.00	14.00000	17794.00	15.60000	19827.60
0480 747515 CABINET BASE, TYPE M	1.000	EACH	1200.00000	1200.00	1100.00000	1100.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0490 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	2200.000	SF	5.00000	11000.00	4.45000	9790.00	5.00000	11000.00
0500 748530 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	518.000	SF	5.00000	2590.00	5.60000	2900.80	6.25000	3237.50
0510 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	2424.000	LF	1.50000	3636.00	0.90000	2181.60	1.00000	2424.00
0520 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	13.000	EACH	60.00000	780.00	75.00000	975.00	50.00000	650.00
0530 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	19.000	EACH	100.00000	1900.00	100.00000	1900.00	350.00000	6650.00
0540 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	1780.000	SY	20.00000	35600.00	20.00000	35600.00	17.00000	30260.00
0550 760507 PROFILE MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	5676.000	SYIN	8.00000	45408.00	3.00000	17028.00	2.65000	15041.40
0560 762001 SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	2853.000	LF	3.00000	8559.00	2.00000	5706.00	1.60000	4564.80

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0570 762002	3012.000	LF	8.00000	24096.00	5.00000	15060.00	3.00000	9036.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0580 763000		LUMP	37774.69000	37774.69	37599.65000	37599.65	31432.26000	31432.26
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0590 763501		LUMP	37774.69000	37774.69	16500.00000	16500.00	33500.00000	33500.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0600 763643		LUMP	60439.50000	60439.50	75000.00000	75000.00	60500.00000	60500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE								
0610 905001	588.000	LF	5.00000	2940.00	3.00000	1764.00	6.00000	3528.00
SILT FENCE								
0620 905005	17.000	EACH	120.00000	2040.00	100.00000	1700.00	180.00000	3060.00
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET								
0630 908004	694.000	SY	5.00000	3470.00	10.00000	6940.00	12.50000	8675.00
TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH								
0640 908014	694.000	SY	1.00000	694.00	2.00000	1388.00	4.50000	3123.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	891,308.88	\$	913,294.00	\$	982,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	891,308.88	\$	913,294.00	\$	982,000.00
DBE GOALS				14 %		14 %		14 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS							
0010 201000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	5430.00000	5430.00			
0020 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	314.000 CY	29.50000	9263.00			
0030 209006	BORROW, TYPE F	126.000 CY	28.05000	3534.30			
0040 211000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	23600.00000	23600.00			
0050 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	243.000 CY	79.42000	19299.06			
0060 302008	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING	112.000 CY	65.92000	7383.04			
0070 401807	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 76-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	323.000 TON	105.00000	33915.00			
0080 401821	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	12.000 TON	237.00000	2844.00			
0090 401822	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	73.000 TON	122.00000	8906.00			
0100 401823	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	172.000 TON	97.40000	16752.80			
0110 402000	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE AND/OR COLD-LAID BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (TRM)	41.000 TON	119.00000	4879.00			
0120 406001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	7671.000 SYIN	2.54000	19484.34			
0130 611509	BRICK MASONRY PLANTER	LUMP	8098.00000	8098.00			
0140 612020	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 12", CLASS IV	22.000 LF	99.00000	2178.00			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			()
				GEORGE & LYNCH INC			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT							
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150	612021	172.000	LF	83.60000	14379.20		
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV							
0160	614555	1.000	EACH	10154.00000	10154.00		
FIRE HYDRANTS							
0170	701010	265.000	LF	36.60000	9699.00		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8							
0180	701012	126.000	LF	40.44000	5095.44		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4							
0190	701013	16.000	LF	57.52000	920.32		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-2							
0200	701014	2046.000	LF	35.10000	71814.60		
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-6							
0210	705001	2229.000	SF	10.06000	22423.74		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"							
0220	705002	5343.000	SF	12.50000	66787.50		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0230	705006	7.000	SF	55.25000	386.75		
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, VARIABLE DEPTH							
0240	705007	482.000	SF	68.25000	32896.50		
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM							
0250	705504	4831.000	SF	19.05000	92030.55		
BRICK AND/OR BLOCK SIDEWALK							
0260	705528	10.000	EACH	2315.00000	23150.00		
TEMPORARY CURB RAMP							
0270	708050	1.000	EACH	3618.00000	3618.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"							
0280	708051	3.000	EACH	3674.00000	11022.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 24"							
0290	708052	2.000	EACH	4362.00000	8724.00		
DRAINAGE INLET, 48" X 30"							
0300	708060	1.000	EACH	379.00000	379.00		
REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)							
0310	710001	7.000	EACH	1404.00000	9828.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0320	710002	5.000	EACH	1191.00000	5955.00		
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0330 710506	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	4.000 EACH	1183.00000	4732.00			
0340 716000	CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	1.000 EACH	2401.00000	2401.00			
0350 727545	TEMPORARY FENCE AND BOARDWALK	197.000 LF	65.85000	12972.45			
0360 737523	PLANTINGS	LUMP	1631.00000	1631.00			
0370 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	135.000 EADY	67.82000	9155.70			
0380 743057	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL	2144.000 HOUR	62.40000	133785.60			
0390 743066	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	429.000 HOUR	91.04000	39056.16			
0400 744506	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 7, PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE	2.000 EACH	1995.00000	3990.00			
0410 744523	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, PRECAST CONCRETE	4.000 EACH	1470.00000	5880.00			
0420 744544	ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	25.000 EACH	399.00000	9975.00			
0430 745604	FURNISH & INSTALL UP TO 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)	1347.000 LF	14.54000	19585.38			
0440 746516	SERVICE INSTALLATION	1.000 EACH	2940.00000	2940.00			
0450 746735	REMOVAL OF PEDESTAL POLE	6.000 EACH	46.20000	277.20			
0460 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4A	8.000 EACH	1094.00000	8752.00			
0470 746924	FURNISH & INSTALL LOOP WIRE 1-CONDUCTOR #14 AWG ENCASED IN 1/4" FLEXIBLE TUBING IN A LOOP SAWCUT	1271.000 LF	14.70000	18683.70			

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			GEORGE & LYNCH INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0480 747515	CABINET BASE, TYPE M	1.000 EACH	1155.00000	1155.00				
0490 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	2200.000 SF	4.68000	10296.00				
0500 748530	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	518.000 SF	5.88000	3045.84				
0510 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	2424.000 LF	0.95000	2302.80				
0520 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	13.000 EACH	125.00000	1625.00				
0530 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	19.000 EACH	395.00000	7505.00				
0540 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	1780.000 SY	23.80000	42364.00				
0550 760507	PROFILE MILLING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	5676.000 SYIN	2.06000	11692.56				
0560 762001	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	2853.000 LF	3.24000	9243.72				
0570 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	3012.000 LF	5.10000	15361.20				
0580 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	97000.00000	97000.00				
0590 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	16400.00000	16400.00				
0600 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	151000.00000	151000.00				
0610 905001	SILT FENCE	588.000 LF	2.70000	1587.60				
0620 905005	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	17.000 EACH	237.00000	4029.00				
0630 908004	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	694.000 SY	9.74000	6759.56				
0640 908014	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	694.000 SY	1.66000	1152.04				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 08/14/17

PAGE : 002 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : NORTH STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T201320004.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 07/18/17

DISTRICT : G3

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		GEORGE & LYNCH INC					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,211,166.65	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,211,166.65	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			14 %		%		%